

# City of Carrollton

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	302 <sup>-</sup>	1	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:				Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/2	8/2016		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	12/6	/2016		Final action:	12/6/2016	
Title:	Consider Approval For The Purchase Of Additional Travel Services For The Carrollton Senior Center From Cruise One, In An Amount Of \$46,500.00, For A Revised Total Purchase Amount Not To Exceed \$143,310.00.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:						
Date	Ver.	Action By		Act	on	Result
12/6/2016	1	City Coun	icil	ap	roved	Pass
12/6/2016 CC MEETIN	-	•		apı	roved	Pass

**DATE:** November 28, 2016

**TO:** Leonard Martin, City Manager

FROM: Lori Luckey, Recreation Coordinator

Consider <u>Approval For The Purchase Of Additional Travel Services For The Carrollton Senior Center</u> <u>From Cruise One</u>, In An Amount Of \$46,500.00, For A Revised Total Purchase Amount Not To Exceed \$143,310.00.

#### **BACKGROUND:**

The intent of this memo is to request additional funding for Cruise One for an extended trip for FY2017. This trip is a cruise to the Panama Canal. The date for travel is March 28, 2017. The cost is approximately \$4,739 per person and is dependent on cabin location and occupancy. On June 7, 2016, City Council approved funding for \$97,000.00, item #13. We had an unexpected interest for this trip and an additional 10 passengers signed up after the down payment was made.

Staff does obtain three quotes for the trips; however other factors are included such as exact location of tour, excursions during the tour, customer evaluations on previous trips, etc. There is no HUB vendor listed for tour companies.

#### FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS:

The fund is Seniors on Tour- Long Trips

Balance due	\$96,227.00
Total Trip	\$143,310.00

### STAFF RECOMMENDATION/ACTION DESIRED:

Staff recommends approval of the purchase of additional travel services for the Carrollton Senior Center to Cruise One for an additional amount of \$46,500.00, for a not to exceed purchase of \$143,310.00.